
Training 03 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: edf4723c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs host TED talks
            Elemental squash tournament held
            Robots develop emotions, start a band
            Coffee brews in space
            Fairies run tax company
            Zeppelin flight over the Andes
            Violet apple found
            Talking shoes find purpose
            Rabbits run for mayor in town
            Time freezes for frogs
            Grammar police on strike
            Moonlight pizza delivery happens
            First male beauty queen
            Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
            Flight to Siberia
            Marshmallows declare independence
            Goblins steal all socks
            Fish hold an art exhibit
            Talking cupcakes spread gossip
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Candy rain causes chaos
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Monuments defaced
            New haircut: hair inwards
            Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
            Elvis sighted in Antarctica
            Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
            Autumn becomes colourless
            1. Law firm
            Laundry behaves like people
            Robot loses job competition
            Artificial island is built
            Canoe rally on the Amazon
            UFO in England
            Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
            Books write themselves spontaneously
            Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
            Computer becomes outdated
            Court master found in soup
            Plant pot competes in Olympics

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 03 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: edf4723c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Princess finds a pea
            Polo becomes Olympic
            Nuclear power plant explodes
            Grocery store opens in cloud
            Elephant walks on a tightrope
            Largest swimming pool opened
            Satellite crashed
            Citizens burn witch
            Cats converse in French
            Unicorns lose their sparkle
            Coffee beans begin talking
            Dolly Buster in the chat
            Giraffes paint the town
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
            Doping legal at the Olympics
            Dancing broccoli takes stage
            Flowers bloom in emoji
            Mermaids open surf school.
            Aliens attend art class
            Fish sing opera
            Lovers break up over the couch
            Balloons revolt against helium
            Witches hold bake sale
            Roosters start rock band
            Invisible painting stolen
            Chickens fly around town
            Painting spills itself
            Black teeth are in fashion
            First mixed secondary school
            Whale swallows car
            First human turns 80
            1,000 new laws and regulations
            Star shines
            Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
            First human cloning
            Octopuses become sushi chefs
            Cat breeds talkative puppies
            Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
            Fairies run a bakery

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 03 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: edf4723c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cactus holds a meditation retreat
            Marathon in Berlin
            Bears open gourmet restaurant
            Robots declare national holiday
            The ghost sells sheets
            Secret operation carried out
            Elves launch fashion line for humans
            150th Peace Day in Augsburg
            Decline of the Chinese nobility
            Imagination officially trumps knowledge
            Teachers stop teaching
            Balloon army invades town
            Open air circus performances start
            Plague of leeches strikes town
            Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show
            Fairy lights power the city
            Theft of Messina
            Trees start whispering secrets
            Blindfolded squirrels join ballet
            Invisible woman wins lottery
            Frog saves princess again
            Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal
            Soccer player gets divorced
            Snowman loses carrot nose
            Mermaids organize rock concert
            Cars are powered by electricity
            Drug addict dies
            Noone wins on the lottery
            Ice cream trucks sing opera
            Solar cells in sunbeds saves environment
            Neighbors invite wild beasts
            Dissenters are forced to think alike
            Students are on strike
            Submarine in Lake Constance
            Tourism is taxed
            Invisible friend files taxes
            Alien sends awkward email
            Goldfish writes bestseller
            Ghost plays chess for fun
            Solar eclipse calculated

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 03 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: edf4723c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            England is broke
            Birth of octuplets
            Mier moved to a new house
            Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
            Monkey remembers 15 numbers
            Cats vote on policies
            European Memory Championship
            Plane hijacking in Cairo
            Clothes contain toxic substances
            Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
            Talking chairs have seating debates
            Bait on ice
            New field in medicine
            Vampire opens dental clinic in town
            Dentist is a world star
            Faroe Islands football world champions
            Unicorns play volleyball
            Dog accompanies owner to the park
            Tone-deaf writes sonata
            Survival in Rio
            Mouse rescues a princess
            Historic supercomputer discovered
            Robot ceases being polite
            Woman sells her necklace
            Chocolate river unveiled
            Bouncy ball bounces to the beat
            Robot thinks it's human
            Rumpelstiltskin takes a child
            Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
            First cow that produces soy milk
            Parrots teach humans to talk
            Recorder invented
            Duck becomes shock jock
            Journalists arrested after flower throwing
            Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
            Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
            Chickens start a band
            Back and front shoes are invented
            Unicorns finally reveal their secret recipe
            New body imaging

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 03 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: edf4723c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cat learns to dance
            Invention of calorie-free chocolate
            The 60s are becoming trendy again
            King Ludwig the 17th has died
            Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
            Four-party summit in the White House
            Clouds take selfies, cause weather confusion
            Green salmon is going extinct
            Flying bicycle is built
            Talking tree reads poetry
            Lost sock rebellion begins
            Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
            Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
            The English Channel is closed
            Walking taco stands politics

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


