

# Training 03 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: edf4723c

Recall time: 15 min

1	Dinosaurs host TED talks
2	Elemental squash tournament held
3	Robots develop emotions, start a band
4	Coffee brews in space
5	Fairies run tax company
6	Zeppelin flight over the Andes
7	Violet apple found
8	Talking shoes find purpose
9	Rabbits run for mayor in town
10	Time freezes for frogs
11	Grammar police on strike
12	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
13	First male beauty queen
14	Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
15	Flight to Siberia
16	Marshmallows declare independence
17	Goblins steal all socks
18	Fish hold an art exhibit
19	Talking cupcakes spread gossip
20	Unicycle circus tours Europe
21	Candy rain causes chaos
22	Dogs can suddenly speak
23	Monuments defaced
24	New haircut: hair inwards
25	Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
26	Elvis sighted in Antarctica
27	Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
28	Autumn becomes colourless
29	1. Law firm
30	Laundry behaves like people
31	Robot loses job competition
32	Artificial island is built
33	Canoe rally on the Amazon
34	UFO in England
35	Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
36	Books write themselves spontaneously
37	Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
38	Computer becomes outdated
39	Court master found in soup
40	Plant pot competes in Olympics

# Training 03 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: edf4723c

Recall time: 15 min

41	Princess finds a pea
42	Polo becomes Olympic
43	Nuclear power plant explodes
44	Grocery store opens in cloud
45	Elephant walks on a tightrope
46	Largest swimming pool opened
47	Satellite crashed
48	Citizens burn witch
49	Cats converse in French
50	Unicorns lose their sparkle
51	Coffee beans begin talking
52	Dolly Buster in the chat
53	Giraffes paint the town
54	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
55	Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
56	Doping legal at the Olympics
57	Dancing broccoli takes stage
58	Flowers bloom in emoji
59	Mermaids open surf school.
60	Aliens attend art class
61	Fish sing opera
62	Lovers break up over the couch
63	Balloons revolt against helium
64	Witches hold bake sale
65	Roosters start rock band
66	Invisible painting stolen
67	Chickens fly around town
68	Painting spills itself
69	Black teeth are in fashion
70	First mixed secondary school
71	Whale swallows car
72	First human turns 80
73	1,000 new laws and regulations
74	Star shines
75	Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
76	First human cloning
77	Octopuses become sushi chefs
78	Cat breeds talkative puppies
79	Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
80	Fairies run a bakery

# Training 03 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: edf4723c

Recall time: 15 min

81	Cactus holds a meditation retreat
82	Marathon in Berlin
83	Bears open gourmet restaurant
84	Robots declare national holiday
85	The ghost sells sheets
86	Secret operation carried out
87	Elves launch fashion line for humans
88	150th Peace Day in Augsburg
89	Decline of the Chinese nobility
90	Imagination officially trumps knowledge
91	Teachers stop teaching
92	Balloon army invades town
93	Open air circus performances start
94	Plague of leeches strikes town
95	Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show
96	Fairy lights power the city
97	Theft of Messina
98	Trees start whispering secrets
99	Blindfolded squirrels join ballet
100	Invisible woman wins lottery
101	Frog saves princess again
102	Time freezes, snack break becomes eternal
103	Soccer player gets divorced
104	Snowman loses carrot nose
105	Mermaids organize rock concert
106	Cars are powered by electricity
107	Drug addict dies
108	Noone wins on the lottery
109	Ice cream trucks sing opera
110	Solar cells in sunbeds saves environment
111	Neighbors invite wild beasts
112	Dissenters are forced to think alike
113	Students are on strike
114	Submarine in Lake Constance
115	Tourism is taxed
116	Invisible friend files taxes
117	Alien sends awkward email
118	Goldfish writes bestseller
119	Ghost plays chess for fun
120	Solar eclipse calculated

# Training 03 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: edf4723c

Recall time: 15 min

121	England is broke
122	Birth of octuplets
123	Mier moved to a new house
124	Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
125	Monkey remembers 15 numbers
126	Cats vote on policies
127	European Memory Championship
128	Plane hijacking in Cairo
129	Clothes contain toxic substances
130	Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
131	Talking chairs have seating debates
132	Bait on ice
133	New field in medicine
134	Vampire opens dental clinic in town
135	Dentist is a world star
136	Faroe Islands football world champions
137	Unicorns play volleyball
138	Dog accompanies owner to the park
139	Tone-deaf writes sonata
140	Survival in Rio
141	Mouse rescues a princess
142	Historic supercomputer discovered
143	Robot ceases being polite
144	Woman sells her necklace
145	Chocolate river unveiled
146	Bouncy ball bounces to the beat
147	Robot thinks it's human
148	Rumpelstiltskin takes a child
149	Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
150	First cow that produces soy milk
151	Parrots teach humans to talk
152	Recorder invented
153	Duck becomes shock jock
154	Journalists arrested after flower throwing
155	Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
156	Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
157	Chickens start a band
158	Back and front shoes are invented
159	Unicorns finally reveal their secret recipe
160	New body imaging

# Training 03 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: edf4723c

Recall time: 15 min

161	Cat learns to dance
162	Invention of calorie-free chocolate
163	The 60s are becoming trendy again
164	King Ludwig the 17th has died
165	Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
166	Four-party summit in the White House
167	Clouds take selfies, cause weather confusion
168	Green salmon is going extinct
169	Flying bicycle is built
170	Talking tree reads poetry
171	Lost sock rebellion begins
172	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
173	Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
174	The English Channel is closed
175	Walking taco stands politics